
 

 

Ryedale District Council, Ryedale House, Malton, North Yorkshire, YO17 7HH 
Tel: 01653 600666  Fax: 01653 696801 
www.ryedale.gov.uk  working with you to make a difference 
 
 

 

1 Emergency Evacuation Procedure.    

 The Chairman to inform Members of the Public of the emergency evacuation 
procedure. 
 

2 Apologies for absence   
 

 

3 Minutes of the meeting held on the 26 June 2014  (Pages 3 - 6) 
 

 

4 Urgent Business    

 To receive notice of any urgent business which the Chairman considers should be 
dealt with at the meeting as a matter of urgency by virtue of Section 100B(4)(b) of 
the Local Government Act 1972. 
 

5 Declarations of Interest    

 Members to indicate whether they will be declaring any interests under the Code of 
Conduct. 
 
Members making a declaration of interest at a meeting of a Committee or Council 
are required to disclose the existence and nature of that interest.  This requirement is 
not discharged by merely declaring a personal interest without further explanation.  
 

6 Member Development Skills Framework  (Pages 7 - 28) 
 

 

7 Delivering the Council Business Plan Report  (Pages 29 - 36) 
 

 

8 LGO Annual Review 2014  (Pages 37 - 44) 
 

 

 

 

 
Please Contact 

 
Faye Snowden 

 
Extension 

 
222 

 
Date of Publication 

 
24 September 2014 

 
E Mail 

 
faye.snowden@ryedale.gov.uk 

 

 
 
OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 
 
Thursday 2 October 2014 at 6.30 pm 
  
Council Chamber, Ryedale House, Malton 
 
 

     Agenda 
 

Public Document Pack



 
 
 

 

9 Customer Complaints Q1 2014-15  (Pages 45 - 46) 
 

 

10 Decisions from other Committees    

 Policy and Resources Committee held on 25 September 2014 – to follow.  
 

11 Any other business that the Chairman decides is urgent.   
 

 

On the conclusion of the formal meeting, Members will now meet as a task group. 
 



�

����������	
������	������������ �� ����
�������	�������

�
�

�
����������	
������	������������

�
���
������	������������� �
[...]
 �$�����,�����<��	�����$$����!�	�*��2�
�

"������	�
�
�����!�����������$��������$���2��
�

�
�
�
�
�

Page 4



�
�
�

�

�

����������	
������	������������ 3� ����
�������	�������

�
�

>� ����	
�	������������������������
�
��	��
���
�5� �$�����,�������	�������������2��
�

"������	�
�
�����!��������*�������������,�������	
�	������#����������������2���
�

�
�
�
�
�

��� "������	������������������������
�
���� ��	���� �,� ���� #������ �	
�  �������� ���������� ���
� �	� ���� �>� �	��
����������$����	��
2�
�

"������	�
�����������	��������������
2�
�

�
�
�
�

��� �	�����������	��������������������	�
���
���������	�+�
�
���������	*�	���������,��*�	�����	�������������	*������
����8?44$�2�
�
�
�

Page 5



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 6



OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY  2 OCTOBER 2014 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
PART A:   MATTERS DEALT WITH UNDER DELEGATED POWERS  
 
REPORT TO:   OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 
 
DATE:    2 OCTOBER 2014 
 
REPORT OF THE:  COUNCIL SOLICITOR 
    ANTHONY WINSHIP 
 
TITLE OF REPORT:  MEMBER DEVELOPMENT SKILLS FRAMEWORK 
 
WARDS AFFECTED:  ALL  
 

 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 
1.0 PURPOSE OF REPORT 
 
1.1 This report presents the Member Development Skills Framework for consideration 

and scrutiny. 
 
2.0 RECOMMENDATION(S) 
 
2.1 It is recommended that: 

 
(i) The Member Development Skills Framework be considered and any 

comments fed back to the Member Development Task Group. 
  
3.0 REASON FOR RECOMMENDATION(S) 
 
3.1 The Member Development Task Group requested that the Skills Framework be sent 

to the Overview and Scrutiny Committee for consideration. 
 
4.0 SIGNIFICANT RISKS 
 
4.1 There are no significant risks arising directly from the consideration of the Skills 

Framework by the Overview and Scrutiny Committee.  Ensuring that Members have 
the appropriate skills to carry out their roles effectively is part of risk management.  

 
5.0 POLICY CONTEXT AND CONSULTATION 
 
5.1 The Member Development Skills Framework links to corporate
[...]
core skills learning and development they wish to put in 
place for all members, from designing induction programmes to fulfilling statutory 
training needs.”  

 
 A continuous thread should run from the Framework, through the planning of the 

Member Development Programme, the drafting of specifications for sessions 
including the desired learning outcomes, the evaluation of sessions and review of any 
further development required. 

 
6.4 The Member Development Task Group initially considered a draft of the Framework 

and then further work was carried out, developing the document in the light of their 
feedback.  A revised version of the Framework was presented in March 2014 and no 
further changes were requested.  The Task Group allowed a period of time for Group 
Leaders to discuss the Framework with their respective Groups and then 
recommended that it should be submitted to this meeting of the Overview and 
Scrutiny Committee for a final stage of consideration, comment and scrutiny. 

 
7.0 IMPLICATIONS 
 
7.1 The following implications have been identified: 

a) Financial 
None. 

 

Page 8



OVERVIEW AND SCRUTINY  2 OCTOBER 2014 
 
 

 

b) Legal 
None. 

 
c) Other (Equalities, Staffing, Planning, Health & Safety, Environmental, Crime & 

Disorder) 
None. 

 
 
Anthony Winship 
Council Solicitor 
 
Author:  Simon Copley, Democratic Services Manager 
Telephone No: 01653 600666  ext: 277 
E-Mail Address: simon.copley@ryedale.gov.uk 
 
 
Background Papers: 
Member Development work plan 
 
Background Papers are available for inspection at: 
Ryedale House, Malton 
  

Page 9



Page 10

This page is intentionally left blank



 

Page 1 of 18 

 

 

 

Member Development Skills Framework 

A guide to the skills and knowledge required to fulfil the various 

roles as a Councillor. 

Contents Page number 

Introduction 2 

How to use the framework 2 

Firm Foundations 
The base knowledge and skills to do the fundamentals of the role 

3 

Members’ Core Skills 
[...]
ut the 
administrative process 

 Written explanation Sheriff Hutton 02-Jun-2014 11-Jun-2014 

Development 
Management (DM) 

Dissatisfaction with 
communications from staff 

Failure to achieve standards of 
service 

 Written explanation Pickering East 04-Jun-2014 10-Jun-2014 

Democratic Services 
(DS) 

Address used on proxy vote 
application pack 

Delays in responding or 
complaints about the 
administrative process 

Written apology and 
explanation  

  27-May-2014 27-May-2014 1 

Facilities (FE) 
Dissatisfaction with 
customer service at 
Derwent Pool 

Complaints regarding conduct, 
attitude and actions of employees 

 Written apology and 
explanation 

Norton East 03-Jun-2014 11-Jul-2014 
2 
 

Facilities (FE) 
Concern over car park 
safety 

Failure to provide a service 
 Written apology and 
explanation 

Pickering East 21-Jun-2014 30-Jun-2014 

Streetscene (SS) 
Not informed of credit card 
surcharge 

Dissatisfaction with the way 
Council policies are carried out 

 Written apology and 
explanation 

  30-Apr-2014 01-May-2014 

5 

Streetscene (SS) 
Dissatisfaction with 
disabled toilet facilities 

Failure to achieve standards of 
service 

 Written apology and 
explanation 

Pickering East 02-Jun-2014 04-Jun-2014 

Streetscene (SS) 
Dissatisfaction with 
disabled toilet facilities 

Failure to provide a service 
 Written apology and 
explanation 

  03-Jun-2014 03-Jun-2014 

Streetscene (SS) 
Dissatisfaction with 
household waste collections 

Dissatisfaction with the way 
Council policies are carried out 

Written apology/ 
explanation  

  24-Jun-2014 02-Jul-2014 

Streetscene (SS) 
Dissatisfaction with garden 
waste charge 

Dissatisfaction with the way 
Council policies are carried out 

 Written explanation Wolds 24-Apr-2014 23-Jul-2014 

Total        19 

 

  

P
age 46


	Agenda
	3 Minutes of the meeting held on the 26 June 2014
	6 Member Development Skills Framework
	1b Part A Member Development Skills Framework - Annex - CS

	7 Delivering the Council Business Plan Report
	8 LGO Annual Review 2014
	3b HCS LGO Annual Review annex

	9 Customer Complaints Q1 2014-15



Minutes of the meeting


 

Overview and Scrutiny Committee 1 Thursday 2 October 2014 

 
 

 
Overview and Scrutiny Committee 

 
Held at Council Chamber, Ryedale House, Malton 
on Thursday 2 October 2014 
 
Present 

 
Councillors  Acomb, Cussons, Mrs Shields (Vice-Chairman), Wainwright (Chairman) and 
Ward 
 
In Attendance 

 
Jane Robinson, Clare Slater and Faye Snowden 
 
 
Minutes 

 
30 Apologies for absence 

 
Apologies for absence were received from Councillors Collinson and Raper.  
 
 

31 Minutes of the meeting held on the 26 June 2014 
 

Decision 
 
That the minutes of the meeting of the Overview and Scrutiny Committee held 
on the 26 June 2014 be approved and signed by the Chairman as a correct 
record.   

 
 

32 Urgent Business 
 
There were no items of urgent business.  
 
 

33 Declarations of Interest 
 
There were no declarations of interest.  
 
 

34 Member Development Skills Framework 
 
Considered – Report of the Council Solicitor.  
 

Decision 
 
That the report be received and the comments be reported to the task group.  

  
 



 
 
 

 

 

Overview and Scrutiny Committee 2 Thursday 2 October 2014 

 
 

35 Delivering the Council Business Plan Report 
 
Considered – Report of the Chief Executive.  
 

Decision 
 
That the report be received.  

  
 

36 LGO Annual Review 2014 
 
Considered – Report of the Chief Executive.  
 

Decision 
 
That the report be received.  

 
 
 

37 Customer Complaints Q1 2014-15 
 
Considered – Report of the Business Support Manager.  
 

Decision 
 
That Members accept the report.  
 

 
 

38 Decisions from other Committees 
 
The minutes of the Policy and Resources Committee held on the 25 
September 2014 were presented.  
 

Decision 
 
That the minutes be received.  
 

 
 
 

39 Any other business that the Chairman decides is urgent. 
 
There being no items of urgent business the meeting closed at 7:50pm.  
 
 


